

07/23/2001 09:20:43 AM

Page 1

2001 DRAFTING REQUEST**Senate Amendment (SA-SSA1-SB55)**Received: **07/20/2001**Received By: **kenneda**Wanted: **As time permits**

Identical to LRB:

For: **Legislative Fiscal Bureau 266-8017**By/Representing: **Carabell**This file may be shown to any legislator: **NO**Drafter: **kenneda**

May Contact:

Addl. Drafters:

Subject: **Health - miscellaneous**Extra Copies: **ISR**Submit via email: **NO**

Requester's email:

Pre Topic:

LFB:.....Carabell -

Topic:

Funding for physician assigned to Office of Federal-State Relations

Instructions:

See Attached

Drafting History:

<u>Vers.</u>	<u>Drafted</u>	<u>Reviewed</u>	<u>Typed</u>	<u>Proofed</u>	<u>Submitted</u>	<u>Jacketed</u>	<u>Required</u>
/?	kenneda 07/20/2001	gilfokm 07/22/2001		_____			
/1			haueca 07/22/2001	_____	lrb_docadmin 07/23/2001		
/2	kenneda 07/23/2001	wjackson 07/23/2001	jfrantze 07/23/2001	_____	lrb_docadmin 07/23/2001		

Vers. Drafted Reviewed Typed Proofed Submitted Jacketed Required

FE Sent For:

<END>

2001 DRAFTING REQUEST

Senate Amendment (SA-SSA1-SB55)

Received: 07/20/2001

Received By: **kenneda**

Wanted: **As time permits**

Identical to LRB:

For: **Legislative Fiscal Bureau 266-8017**

By/Representing: **Carabell**

This file may be shown to any legislator: **NO**

Drafter: **kenneda**

May Contact:

Addl. Drafters:

Subject: **Health - miscellaneous**

Extra Copies: **ISR**

Submit via email: **NO**

Requester's email:

Pre Topic:

LFB:.....Carabell -

Topic:

Funding for physician assigned to Office of Federal-State Relations

Instructions:

See Attached

Drafting History:

<u>Vers.</u>	<u>Drafted</u>	<u>Reviewed</u>	<u>Typed</u>	<u>Proofed</u>	<u>Submitted</u>	<u>Jacketed</u>	<u>Required</u>
/?	kenneda 07/20/2001	gilfokm 07/22/2001		_____			
/1		1/2 wLj 7/23	haugca 07/22/2001	_____	lrb_docadmin 07/23/2001		

FE Sent For:

J 7/21 *Self 7/21*

2001 DRAFTING REQUEST

Senate Amendment (SA-SSA1-SB55)

Received: 07/20/2001

Received By: **kenneda**

Wanted: As time permits

Identical to LRB:

For: **Legislative Fiscal Bureau 266-8017**

By/Representing: **Carabell**

This file may be shown to any legislator: **NO**

Drafter: **kenneda**

May Contact:

Addl. Drafters:

Subject: **Health - miscellaneous**

Extra Copies: **ISR**

Submit via email: **NO**

Requester's email:

Pre Topic:

LFB:.....Carabell -

Topic:

Funding for physician assigned to Office of Federal-State Relations

Instructions:

See Attached

Drafting History:

<u>Vers.</u>	<u>Drafted</u>	<u>Reviewed</u>	<u>Typed</u>	<u>Proofed</u>	<u>Submitted</u>	<u>Jacketed</u>	<u>Required</u>
1/?	kenneda	1 cjs 7/21 01	CH 7-22	CH 7-22			

FE Sent For:

<END>

Permit, rather than require, the Council on Mental Health to submit annual reports to DHFS, the Legislature and the Governor on recommended policy changes in the area of mental health.

Permit, rather than require, DHFS to annually determine the statewide medical assistance daily cost of nursing home care and submit the determination to DOA. Delete the requirement that DOA approve the determination before DHFS makes MA payments to counties to support care for certain MA recipients who live in certified residential care apartment complexes.

Joint Finance: Delete the provisions that relate to the report on hunger, the birth-to-three program, the alcoholism/substance abuse treatment report and the provisions relating to the MA daily cost of nursing home care. Consequently, DHFS would continue to be required to produce these reports.

In addition, delete all statutory references to all of the other reports under this item, rather than providing DHFS, the Council on Mental Health and the Council on Physical Disabilities permissive authority to produce these reports, as recommended by the Governor.

14. OFFICE OF FEDERAL-STATE RELATIONS [LFB Paper 135]

GPR	- \$242,600
-----	-------------

Joint Finance: Reduce funding by \$121,300 annually to delete base funding for salary, fringe benefits and related supplies and services costs for 1.0 classified position that is assigned to the Office of Federal-State Relations in Washington, D.C. Retain the position authority in DHFS for this function.

15. FEDERAL INDIRECT FUNDS [LFB Paper 510]

FED	- \$1,107,900
-----	---------------

Joint Finance: Reduce funding by \$722,600 in 2001-02 and \$385,300 in 2002-03 to address a projected deficit in the DHFS federal indirect appropriation.

16. INCOME AUGMENTATION REVENUE [LFB Paper 462]

GPR-Lapse	\$3,816,300
-----------	-------------

FED	\$2,933,700
-----	-------------

Joint Finance: Provide \$2,933,700 FED in 2001-02 in income augmentation revenue to fund costs associated with transferring cases of children in out-of-home care in Milwaukee County to private vendors, in the event that the contract between the Milwaukee County Department of Human Services and the DHFS Bureau of Milwaukee Child Welfare is not renewed, effective January 1, 2001. Prohibit DOA from releasing these funds from unallotted reserve unless the release is approved by the Joint Committee on Finance under a 14-day passive approval process. Any funds not released from unallotted reserve under this process would lapse to the general fund.

Require DHFS to lapse \$3,816,300 in income augmentation revenue by June 30, 2003, and delete the provision in current law that authorizes DHFS to propose the use of income

Funding for
Relations

DHFS Off. of Fed. and State

Restor

Need Increase 20.435 (8)(a) 121,300 121,300

To support costs for one physician assigned to
to

Summary p. 372

2001

Date (time) *credit*
needed soon - 7/20

LRB b 221 / 1

BUDGET AMENDMENT

DAK : cjs :

See form **AMENDMENTS — COMPONENTS & ITEMS.**

SENATE AMENDMENT TO SENATE SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 1 TO 2001 SENATE BILL 55

At the locations indicated, amend the substitute amendment as follows:

#. Page , line :

#. Page , line :

#. Page , line :

#. Page , line :

#. Page , line :

#. Page , line :

AMENDMENTS

\$\$\$ INCREASE/DECREASE

In the component bar, for a "regular" amendment item:
For the item text, execute: create -> item: -> m: -> \$inc-dec

#. Page 216, line 14: (in/de)crease the dollar amount for fiscal year 2001-02 by \$ 121,300 and (in/de)crease the dollar amount for fiscal year 2002-03 by \$ 121,300 to ... create funding for the [purpose] [purposes] for which the appropriation is made [to (in)crease funding for Salary, fringe benefits, and related supplies and services costs for 1.0 physician position assigned to the Office of Federal-State Relations in Washington, D.C.]

Previously Authorized GPR

#. Page ..., line ...: in(de)crease the dollar amount for fiscal year 2001-02 by \$... and in(de)crease the dollar amount for fiscal year 2002-03 by \$... [to ... create funding for the [purpose] [purposes] for which the appropriation is made] [to ... create funding for ...]*

In the component bar, for a "frozen" amendment item (used in amendments to amendments):
For the item text, execute: create -> item: -> afterline [or the applicable item]
For the "frozen" item text, execute: create -> item: -> frz: -> m: -> \$inc-dec

#. Page ..., line ...:
... Page ..., line ...: in(de)crease the dollar amount for fiscal year 2001-02 by \$... and in(de)crease the dollar amount for fiscal year 2002-03 by \$... [to ... create funding for the [purpose] [purposes] for which the appropriation is made] [to ... create funding for ...]*

* Use the 2nd alternative if the purpose of the increase or decrease is more limited than the purpose or purposes of the appropriation as currently shown in the text of ch. 20, stats.

(End)



State of Wisconsin
2001 - 2002 LEGISLATURE

LRBb2211/1
DAK:cjs:ch

LFB:.....Carabell – Funding for physician assigned to Office of Federal–State
Relations

FOR 2001–03 BUDGET — NOT READY FOR INTRODUCTION

SENATE AMENDMENT

TO SENATE SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 1,

TO 2001 SENATE BILL 55

1 At the locations indicated, amend the substitute amendment as follows:

2 **1.** Page 216, line 14: increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 2001–02 by
3 \$121,300 and increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 2002–03 by \$121,300 to
4 increase funding for salary, fringe benefits, and related supplies and services costs
5 for 1.0 previously authorized GPR physician position assigned to the Federal–State
6 Relations Office in Washington, D.C.

7

(END)

TODAY 7/23

EWJ

LFB:.....Carabell – Funding for physician assigned to Office of Federal–State Relations

FOR 2001–03 BUDGET — NOT READY FOR INTRODUCTION

SENATE AMENDMENT

TO SENATE SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 1,

TO 2001 SENATE BILL 55

1 At the locations indicated, amend the substitute amendment as follows:

2 1. Page 216, line 14: increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 2001–02 by
3 \$121,300 and increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 2002–03 by \$121,300 to
4 increase funding for salary, fringe benefits, and related supplies and services costs
5 for 1.0 previously authorized GPR ~~physician~~ position assigned to the Federal–State
6 Relations Office in Washington, D.C.

7 (END)

liaison



State of Wisconsin
2001 - 2002 LEGISLATURE

LRBb2211/2
DAK:cjs&wlj:jf

LFB:.....Carabell – Funding for physician assigned to Office of Federal–State
Relations

FOR 2001-03 BUDGET — NOT READY FOR INTRODUCTION

SENATE AMENDMENT

TO SENATE SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 1,

TO 2001 SENATE BILL 55

1 At the locations indicated, amend the substitute amendment as follows:

2 **1.** Page 216, line 14: increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 2001–02 by
3 \$121,300 and increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 2002–03 by \$121,300 to
4 increase funding for salary, fringe benefits, and related supplies and services costs
5 for 1.0 previously authorized GPR liaison position assigned to the Federal–State
6 Relations Office in Washington, D.C.

7

(END)